creditworthy instruments, including money market mutual funds and deposits with banks. Such investments would be in

accordance with the investment policies as approved by our Board from time to time and applicable laws.

Neither our Promoter nor our Directors will make any contribution either as part of the Issue or separately in furtherance of the

Objects. Further, neither our Promoter nor our Directors shall receive any proceeds from the Issue, whether directly or indirectly.

Since the Issue is only made to Eligible QIBs, our Promoters, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel or members of Senior

Management are not eligible to subscribe in the Issue.

81

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total borrowings, on a consolidated basis, as at March 31, 2024 which has

been derived from our Audited Consolidated Financial Statements and as adjusted to give effect for the Issue. This table should

be read in conjunction with the sections titled “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of

Operations” and “Financial Information” on pages 90 and 227, respectively.

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars Pre – Issue Post – Issue

As at March 31, 2024

(Un-adjusted)

As Adjusted

Borrowings:

Current Borrowings

Secured  2,563.52   2,563.52

Unsecured  -   -

Non-Current Borrowings

Secured  336.40   336.40

Unsecured Borrowings  -   -

Total indebtedness (A)  2,899.92   2,899.92

Equity

Equity Share capital  10,222.71   10,958.41

Other Equity  74,499.91   93,764.21

Total Equity (B)  84,722.62   1,04,722.62

Total Capitalization (C = A+B)  87,622.54   1,07,622.54

Total Indebtedness/ Total Equity  0.03   0.03
The above terms in the table shall carry the meaning as per Division II of Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013

82

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

The share capital of our Company as on the date of this Placement Document is set forth below:

(in ₹ lakhs, except share data)

Particulars Aggregate nominal value at face value

(except for securities premium account)

A AUTHORISED SHARE CAPITAL

 100,00,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each 20,000.00

 50,00,000 Preference Shares of face value of ₹100 each 5,000.00

B ISSUED AND SUBSCRIBED CAPITAL BEFORE THE ISSUE